

# PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSION ANNOUNCEMENT

## Technical Contact:

Tonia Williams
Public Safety
Analyst/Corrections
Supervisor, Public Safety
Commission

#### Media Inquiries: Gene Diabo

Communications Officer, Operations (450) 632-7500 ext 63254 gene.diabo@mck.ca

## Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

**Tel:** (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit

# Community-Based Consultation Reports now available

(Kahnawake – 3, Seskéha/August 2017) The Public Safety Commission, in conjunction with the Peacekeeper Services Board, would like to inform the community that Community-Based Consultation Reports are now available for viewing on the Public Safety page at www.kahnawake.com.

In both 2015 and 2017, community-based consultation projects were launched to gauge public perception and knowledge about crime and crime prevention initiatives to assist the Peacekeeper Services Board and Chief Peacekeeper to implement various strategies around community-based policing initiatives.

All efforts are aimed to reduce crime and promote greater trust between the community and the Peacekeepers.

Both reports will be presented in Winnipeg next week in the First Nations policing component of the Canadian Association of Police Governance conference as a best practice for community engagement.

Both reports can be viewed by clicking the following links:

- <u>Community Consultation Survey on Crime Prevention and Community Policing Results 2017</u>
- <u>Public Safety Consultation Project: Community Perspectives on</u>
   Policing and Crime within the Mohawk Territory of Kahnawà:ke 2015